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Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex

Adrian Craig 171 M TB Charlotte Hazlewood 179 F SC Denis Cadieux 171 M

Cindy Thompson 137 F TB Terri Lynn Dale 154 F SC Richard Labelle 166 M

Robbie Precoma 234 M TB Jenn Rollins 166 F SC Gerry Lozier 172 M

Linda Baccari 184 F TB Catherine Dashnay 155 F SC Diane Migneault 162 F

POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex Zone POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex Zone POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex

Adam Wallace 161 M TB Robert Keeper 203 M SC Carole Cass Rioux 166 F

Tim Wall 197 M TB Jesse Sidor 182 M SC Linda Godin 135 F

Helene Cashmore 131 F TB Shannon Davis 165 F SC Denis Lefebrve 153 M

Ashley Baccari 199 F TB Danielle Bois 164 F SC Pierre Boily 178 M

Tammy Harkonen Coach TB Terry DeLaronde Coach SC Gary Legros Coach

Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Zone Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Zone Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex

Richie Baccari 180 M TB Scooter Bowman 168 M SC Jeannette Babineau 168 F

Justin Ford 161 M TB Mike Pavey 173 M SC Aimee Laflamme 151 F

Allison Reynolds 138 F TB Kayla Gadd 155 F SC Marc Callewaert 156 M

Marnie Major 140 F TB June McNally 129 F SC Bill Smith 196 M

Mark Broomfield Coach TB Tim Gadd Coach SC Jennine Horner Coach

Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex

President President President

Ryan Wallace 175 M TB Darryl Rollins 212 M SC Reg Robichaud 211 M

Secretary Secretary Secretary

Aaron Porto 219 M TB Michelle Riley 189 F SC Joanne Sevigny 234 F

Treasurer Treasurer Treasurer

Brandon Favel 226 M TB Sherry McCoy 121 F SC Eric Dion 219 M

Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex

Chad Gagnon 225 M CN Urgel Rheaume 225 M ND Dale Bradford 221 M

Monique L'Heaureux 110 F CN Bonetta Manktelow 120 F ND Nicole Chatelain 102 F

Germaine McNamara 169 F CN Chantal Charette 214 F ND Laurent Lapensee 182 M

Lisa Lische 138 F CN Chantale Clouthier 156 F ND Carole Ludlow 111 F

POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex Zone POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex Zone POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex

Jonah Pinet 210 M CN Francine Boucher 184 F ND Melanie Piquette 149 F

Frank Franolla 189 M CN Doris Kirkey 208 F ND Veronique Dumont 141 F

Sandi Lische 149 F CN Adam Gagne 194 M ND Gilles Gingras 125 M

Christine Latour 203 F CN Dingo Martins 193 M ND Remi Levasseur 194 M

Ed Bernier Coach CN Ziggy Zaldiner Coach ND Sharon McKenny Coach

Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Zone Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Zone Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex

Aaron Yaw 158 M CN Sandy Crotty 200 F ND Crystal Gaudreau 128 F

Mitch Robert 218 M CN Becky Callaghan 171 F ND Shirley Arbour 174 F

Hi-Low Hi-Low Hi-Low

Executive Executive Executive

Cambrian North Nickel District Gateway

Hi-Low Hi-Low Hi-Low
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Thunder Bay Sunset Country Gold Belt



Joni Barton 145 F CN Rene Charette 177 M ND Guy Benoit 158 M

Kim Kuhn 123 F CN Dan MacLeod 162 M ND Hugh Crosgrove 139 M

Jerome Lesny Coach CN JR Belisle Coach ND Barry Tremblay Coach

Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex Zone Bowler Avg Sex

President President President

Tina Bigras 172 F CN Rick Bull 177 M ND Patrick Perrin 237 M

Secretary Secretary Secretary

Andre Bedard 205 M CN Cory Rose 168 M ND Sarah Faubert 197 F

Treasurer Treasurer Treasurer

Marc Blais 197 M CN Sandy Sedor 126 F ND Cheryl Zilinski 186 F

Executive Executive Executive



Total

Rank Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POA 1st 3rd

1 Thunder Bay  #2 TB 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 48.0 0.0 0.0

2 Sunset Country  #2 SC 7.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 46.0 2.0 0.0

3 Cambrian North  #2 CN 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 44.0 4.0 0.0

4 Sunset Country  #1 SC 2.0 5.0 1.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 43.0 5.0 1.0

5 Thunder Bay  #1 TB 5.0 6.5 2.0 6.0 0.0 5.5 5.0 0.0 5.0 6.0 41.0 7.0 3.0

6 Gold Belt  #1 GB 7.0 1.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 40.0 8.0 4.0

7 Gold Belt  #2 GB 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 35.0 13.0 9.0

8 Gateway  #2 GW 0.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 33.0 15.0 11.0

9 Nickel District  #2 ND 0.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 7.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 28.0 20.0 16.0

10 Gateway  #1 GW 0.0 0.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 23.5 24.5 20.5

11 Cambrian North  #1 CN 6.0 0.0 5.0 1.0 3.0 1.5 0.0 5.0 1.0 0.0 22.5 25.5 21.5
12 Nickel District  #1 ND 1.0 0.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 16.0 32.0 28.0
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Games Pins Behind



Thunder Bay Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Tammy Harkonen Scratch POA Avg POA

Adam Wallace 161 133 186 182 166 161 208 201 130 177 229 1,773    163     177.30  68    

Tim Wall 197 169 227 198 160 162 159 209 191 168 206 1,849    (121)   184.90  30    

Helene Cashmore 131 157 203 165 169 109 135 109 150 144 181 1,522    212     152.20  72    

Ashley Baccari 199 258 215 180 233 184 206 208 206 323 197 2,210    220     221.00  124  

Totals: 688 717 831 725 728 616 708 727 677 812 813 7,354    474     183.85  

Thunder Bay Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Mark Broomfield Scratch POA Avg POA

Richie Baccari 180 206 187 280 307 178 174 201 238 179 180 2,130    330     213.00  127  

Justin Ford 161 225 189 152 230 173 171 201 154 156 232 1,883    273     188.30  71    

Allison Reynolds 138 207 200 153 121 146 188 180 197 181 136 1,709    329     170.90  69    

Marnie Major 140 119 200 194 154 122 177 134 109 162 111 1,482    82       148.20  60    

Totals: 619 757 776 779 812 619 710 716 698 678 659 7,204    1,014  180.10  

Sunset Country Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Terry DeLaronde Scratch POA Avg POA

Robert Keeper 203 194 181 174 236 176 210 146 248 220 188 1,973    (57)     197.30  45    

Jesse Sidor 182 130 221 164 253 230 229 182 193 234 202 2,038    218     203.80  71    

Shannon Davis 165 146 142 147 155 113 136 162 125 181 165 1,472    (178)   147.20  16    

Danielle Bois 164 152 237 141 196 164 214 148 165 188 186 1,791    151     179.10  73    

Totals: 714 622 781 626 840 683 789 638 731 823 741 7,274    134     181.85  

Sunset Country Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Tim Gadd Scratch POA Avg POA

Scooter Bowman 168 235 180 186 198 170 201 244 213 275 215 2,117    437     211.70  107  

Mike Pavey 173 192 200 172 221 177 171 124 193 248 220 1,918    188     191.80  75    

Kayla Gadd 155 157 172 171 130 147 121 144 162 252 174 1,630    80       163.00  97    

June McNally 129 159 154 137 118 182 201 148 148 241 186 1,674    384     167.40  112  

Totals: 625 743 706 666 667 676 694 660 716 1016 795 7,339    1,089  183.48  

Gold Belt Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Gary Legros Scratch POA Avg POA

Carole Cass Rioux 166 145 222 191 156 188 170 183 194 211 156 1,816    156     181.60  56    

Linda Godin 135 155 151 244 158 197 161 182 217 193 152 1,810    460     181.00  109  

Denis Lefebrve 153 181 122 143 205 171 184 207 123 125 135 1,596    66       159.60  54    

Pierre Boily 178 193 188 122 157 226 180 131 180 207 155 1,739    (41)     173.90  48    

Totals: 632 674 683 700 676 782 695 703 714 736 598 6,961    641     174.03  

Gold Belt Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Jennine Horner Scratch POA Avg POA

Jeannette Babineau 168 166 190 192 266 190 225 180 162 171 205 1,947    267     194.70  98    

Aimee Laflamme 151 188 139 168 157 187 275 161 177 186 172 1,810    300     181.00  124  

Marc Callewaert 156 115 153 168 159 144 151 146 189 141 135 1,501    (59)     150.10  33    

Bill Smith 196 182 227 119 198 159 275 176 179 171 193 1,879    (81)     187.90  79    

Total

Total

Total

Total

Pins Over Average Provincial - Sponsored by Cambrian Insurance

Mid Town Bowl - Timmins, ON

P.O.A. Classic

Total

Total



Totals: 671 651 709 647 780 680 926 663 707 669 705 7,137    427     178.43  

Cambrian North Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Ed Bernier Scratch POA Avg POA

Jonah Pinet 210 253 181 273 190 192 154 198 217 149 185 1,992    (108)   199.20  63    

Frank Franolla 189 261 152 136 175 160 151 157 204 129 167 1,692    (198)   169.20  72    

Sandi Lische 149 146 123 116 152 167 187 146 223 159 177 1,596    106     159.60  74    

Christine Latour 203 177 203 234 196 204 196 211 174 173 174 1,942    (88)     194.20  31    

Totals: 751 837 659 759 713 723 688 712 818 610 703 7,222    (288)   180.55  

Cambrian North Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Jerome Lesny Scratch POA Avg POA

Aaron Yaw 158 179 163 211 193 153 158 214 184 211 198 1,864    284     186.40  56    

Mitch Robert 218 194 196 158 166 236 169 146 129 261 201 1,856    (324)   185.60  43    

Joni Barton 145 166 190 137 159 153 169 181 162 167 200 1,684    234     168.40  55    

Kim Kuhn 123 150 154 188 163 279 109 165 129 154 183 1,674    444     167.40  156  

Totals: 644 689 703 694 681 821 605 706 604 793 782 7,078    638     176.95  

Nickel District Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Ziggy Zaldiner Scratch POA Avg POA

Francine Boucher 184 248 129 161 170 255 194 148 196 203 211 1,915    75       191.50  71    

Doris Kirkey 208 226 200 208 196 146 249 190 299 174 251 2,139    59       213.90  91    

Adam Gagne 194 191 154 214 252 152 159 186 230 180 173 1,891    (49)     189.10  58    

Dingo Martins 193 174 138 227 147 166 174 160 238 247 168 1,839    (91)     183.90  54    

Totals: 779 839 621 810 765 719 776 684 963 804 803 7,784    (6)       194.60  

Nickel District Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: JR Belisle Scratch POA Avg POA

Sandy Crotty 200 142 173 175 141 194 215 202 242 170 191 1,845    (155)   184.50  42    

Becky Callaghan 171 167 171 170 211 158 175 202 168 174 241 1,837    127     183.70  70    

Rene Charette 177 180 162 233 139 184 223 177 165 218 153 1,834    64       183.40  56    

Dan MacLeod 162 154 156 192 218 211 227 161 145 237 153 1,854    234     185.40  75    

Totals: 710 643 662 770 709 747 840 742 720 799 738 7,370    270     184.25  

Gateway Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Sharon McKenny Scratch POA Avg POA

Melanie Piquette 149 152 192 163 132 120 124 228 135 173 170 1,589    99       158.90  79    

Veronique Dumont 141 109 166 112 161 144 102 96 146 168 137 1,341    (69)     134.10  27    

Gilles Gingras 125 128 113 113 88 163 109 173 130 164 196 1,377    127     137.70  71    

Remi Levasseur 194 258 138 133 170 180 140 247 133 179 163 1,741    (199)   174.10  64    

Totals: 609 647 609 521 551 607 475 744 544 684 666 6,048    (42)     151.20  

Gateway Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Barry Tremblay Scratch POA Avg POA

Crystal Gaudreau 128 139 184 135 142 153 118 162 173 151 132 1,489    209     148.90  56    

Shirley Arbour 174 147 180 160 127 161 136 129 193 117 158 1,508    (232)   150.80  19    

Guy Benoit 158 127 143 169 159 136 163 199 176 170 186 1,628    48       162.80  41    

Hugh Crosgrove 139 118 123 189 116 149 165 216 129 175 124 1,504    114     150.40  77    

Totals: 599 531 630 653 544 599 582 706 671 613 600 6,129    139     153.23  

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total



President's Division Tourn High High

Zone Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Darryl Rollins SC 212 235 177 216 233 318 174 235 170 244 227 2,229 109  222.90 318 106 

Ryan Wallace TB 175 159 143 171 228 164 216 204 209 175 169 1,838 88    183.80 228 53   

Patrick Perrin GW 237 247 162 339 296 226 243 233 258 229 221 2,454 84    245.40 339 102 

Reg Robichaud GB 211 222 182 247 259 178 230 215 226 132 179 2,070 (40)   207.00 259 48   

Tina Bigras CN 172 126 178 157 119 170 137 204 176 166 152 1,585 (135) 158.50 204 32   

Rick Bull ND 177 165 135 194 148 153 187 191 134 131 172 1,610 (160) 161.00 194 17   

Secretary's Division Tourn High High

Zone Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Michelle Riley SC 189 221 181 184 209 185 308 223 200 141 196 2,048 158  204.80 308 119 

Cory Rose ND 168 160 190 149 175 166 221 143 185 147 202 1,738 58    173.80 221 53   

Aaron Porto TB 219 157 228 267 194 219 196 207 245 216 189 2,118 (72)   211.80 267 48   

Sarah Faubert GW 197 165 197 224 244 177 163 137 231 158 181 1,877 (93)   187.70 244 47   

Joanne Sevigny GB 234 193 227 191 239 177 212 270 199 205 226 2,139 (201) 213.90 270 36   

Andre Bedard CN 205 171 169 193 169 179 203 175 147 170 199 1,775 (275) 177.50 203 (2)    

Treasurer's Division Tourn High High

Zone Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Sherry McCoy SC 121 165 137 146 118 137 128 193 154 136 199 1,513 303  151.30 199 78   

Cheryl Zilinski GW 186 149 217 209 184 228 221 153 174 124 156 1,815 (45)   181.50 228 42   

Sandy Sedor ND 126 158 157 144 187 163 119 75 78 83 50 1,214 (46)   121.40 187 61   

Brandon Favel TB 226 259 188 209 168 250 180 193 248 209 291 2,195 (65)   219.50 291 65   

Eric Dion GB 219 251 169 235 171 205 227 254 190 208 187 2,097 (93)   209.70 254 35   

Marc Blais CN 197 150 182 182 170 152 150 180 312 159 175 1,812 (158) 181.20 312 115 

Total
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Thunder Bay Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High Team

Scratch POA Avg POA Rank

Adrian Craig 171  256 158 161 194 157 205 142 124 144 217 1,758    48    175.80 85   

Cindy Thompson 137  179 150 202 164 132 120 123 204 135 133 1,542    172  154.20 67   

Totals: 308  435 308 363 358 289 325 265 328 279 350 3,300    220  

Robbie Precoma 234  278 193 244 179 200 260 271 247 216 201 2,289    (51)   228.90 44   

Linda Baccari 184  152 189 167 163 167 164 182 231 194 176 1,785    (55)   178.50 47   

Totals: 418  430 382 411 342 367 424 453 478 410 377 4,074    (106) 

Sunset Country Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High Team

Scratch POA Avg POA Rank

Charlotte Hazlewood 179  212 209 213 214 197 210 168 173 202 170 1,968    178  196.80 35   

Terri Lynn Dale 154  153 166 172 124 152 149 163 161 182 145 1,567    27    156.70 28   

Totals: 333  365 375 385 338 349 359 331 334 384 315 3,535    205  

Jenn Rollins 166  105 116 146 131 135 88 93 158 103 148 1,223    (437) 122.30 (8)    

Catherine Dashnay 155  207 184 140 134 250 167 177 189 145 196 1,789    239  178.90 95   

Totals: 321  312 300 286 265 385 255 270 347 248 344 3,012    (198) 

Gold Belt Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High Team

Scratch POA Avg POA Rank

Denis Cadieux 171  125 161 144 167 141 173 135 206 252 141 1,645    (65)   164.50 81   

Richard Labelle 166  168 217 129 179 175 222 164 146 214 152 1,766    106  176.60 56   

Totals: 337  293 378 273 346 316 395 299 352 466 293 3,411    41    

Gerry Lozier 172  141 173 187 119 153 157 125 223 176 154 1,608    (112) 160.80 51   

Diane Migneault 162  178 257 206 151 227 173 166 210 177 179 1,924    304  192.40 95   

Totals: 334  319 430 393 270 380 330 291 433 353 333 3,532    192  

Cambrian North Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High Team

Scratch POA Avg POA Rank

Chad Gagnon 225  205 183 207 219 179 184 248 189 264 237 2,115    (135) 211.50 39   

Monique L'Heaureux 110  136 134 127 97 126 115 134 158 110 127 1,264    164  126.40 48   

Totals: 335  341 317 334 316 305 299 382 347 374 364 3,379    29    

Germaine McNamara 169  178 135 153 213 163 166 164 223 203 183 1,781    91    178.10 54   

Lisa Lische 138  124 181 173 133 147 190 134 122 148 213 1,565    185  156.50 75   

Totals: 307  302 316 326 346 310 356 298 345 351 396 3,346    276  

Nickel District Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High Team

Scratch POA Avg POA Rank

Urgel Rheaume 225  202 236 240 308 210 231 205 219 151 185 2,187    (63)   218.70 83   

Bonetta Manktelow 120  103 173 155 98 188 92 123 125 141 155 1,353    153  135.30 68   

Totals: 345  305 409 395 406 398 323 328 344 292 340 3,540    90    

Chantal Charette 214  267 181 188 197 160 222 201 248 169 177 2,010    (130) 201.00 53   

Chantale Clouthier 156  166 153 189 138 164 141 135 132 121 177 1,516    (44)   151.60 33   

Totals: 370  433 334 377 335 324 363 336 380 290 354 3,526    (174) 

Total

9

2

Total

7

11

6
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Gateway Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High Team

Scratch POA Avg POA Rank

Dale Bradford 221  209 293 226 206 162 266 195 286 246 231 2,320    110  232.00 72   

Nicole Chatelain 102  89 133 98 117 92 80 121 113 176 135 1,154    134  115.40 74   

Totals: 323  298 426 324 323 254 346 316 399 422 366 3,474    244  

Laurent Lapensee 182  232 234 193 217 214 168 185 172 161 231 2,007    187  200.70 52   

Carole Ludlow 111  122 147 205 132 136 122 148 133 127 140 1,412    302  141.20 94   

Totals: 293  354 381 398 349 350 290 333 305 288 371 3,419    489  

Total

3

1



Bowler Zone 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg POA

1 Linda Godin GB 155 151 244 158 197 161 182 217 193 152 1810 460 181.0 109

2 Kim Kuhn CN 150 154 188 163 279 109 165 129 154 183 1674 444 167.4 156

3 June McNally SC 159 154 137 118 182 201 148 148 241 186 1674 384 167.4 112

4 Allison Reynolds TB 207 200 153 121 146 188 180 197 181 136 1709 329 170.9 69

5 Diane Migneault GB 178 257 206 151 227 173 166 210 177 179 1924 304 192.4 95

6 Sherry McCoy SC 165 137 146 118 137 128 193 154 136 199 1513 303 151.3 78

7 Carole Ludlow GW 122 147 205 132 136 122 148 133 127 140 1412 302 141.2 94

8 Aimee Laflamme GB 188 139 168 157 187 275 161 177 186 172 1810 300 181.0 124

9 Jeannette Babineau GB 166 190 192 266 190 225 180 162 171 205 1947 267 194.7 98

10 Catherine Dashnay SC 207 184 140 134 250 167 177 189 145 196 1789 239 178.9 95

11 Joni Barton CN 166 190 137 159 153 169 181 162 167 200 1684 234 168.4 55

12 Ashley Baccari TB 258 215 180 233 184 206 208 206 323 197 2210 220 221.0 124

13 Helene Cashmore TB 157 203 165 169 109 135 109 150 144 181 1522 212 152.2 72

14 Crystal Gaudreau GW 139 184 135 142 153 118 162 173 151 132 1489 209 148.9 56

15 Lisa Lische CN 124 181 173 133 147 190 134 122 148 213 1565 185 156.5 75

16 Charlotte Hazlewood SC 212 209 213 214 197 210 168 173 202 170 1968 178 196.8 35

17 Cindy Thompson TB 179 150 202 164 132 120 123 204 135 133 1542 172 154.2 67

18 Monique L'Heaureux CN 136 134 127 97 126 115 134 158 110 127 1264 164 126.4 48

19 Michelle Riley SC 221 181 184 209 185 308 223 200 141 196 2048 158 204.8 119

20 Carole Cass Rioux GB 145 222 191 156 188 170 183 194 211 156 1816 156 181.6 56

21 Bonetta Manktelow ND 103 173 155 98 188 92 123 125 141 155 1353 153 135.3 68

22 Danielle Bois SC 152 237 141 196 164 214 148 165 188 186 1791 151 179.1 73

23 Nicole Chatelain GW 89 133 98 117 92 80 121 113 176 135 1154 134 115.4 74

24 Becky Callaghan ND 167 171 170 211 158 175 202 168 174 241 1837 127 183.7 70

25 Sandi Lische CN 146 123 116 152 167 187 146 223 159 177 1596 106 159.6 74

26 Melanie Piquette GW 152 192 163 132 120 124 228 135 173 170 1589 99 158.9 79

27 Germaine McNamara CN 178 135 153 213 163 166 164 223 203 183 1781 91 178.1 54

28 Marnie Major TB 119 200 194 154 122 177 134 109 162 111 1482 82 148.2 60

29 Kayla Gadd SC 157 172 171 130 147 121 144 162 252 174 1630 80 163.0 97

30 Francine Boucher ND 248 129 161 170 255 194 148 196 203 211 1915 75 191.5 71

31 Doris Kirkey ND 226 200 208 196 146 249 190 299 174 251 2139 59 213.9 91

32 Terri Lynn Dale SC 153 166 172 124 152 149 163 161 182 145 1567 27 156.7 28

33 Chantale Clouthier ND 166 153 189 138 164 141 135 132 121 177 1516 -44 151.6 33

34 Cheryl Zilinski GW 149 217 209 184 228 221 153 174 124 156 1815 -45 181.5 42

35 Sandy Sedor ND 158 157 144 187 163 119 75 78 83 50 1214 -46 121.4 61

36 Linda Baccari TB 152 189 167 163 167 164 182 231 194 176 1785 -55 178.5 47

37 Veronique Dumont GW 109 166 112 161 144 102 96 146 168 137 1341 -69 134.1 27

38 Christine Latour CN 177 203 234 196 204 196 211 174 173 174 1942 -88 194.2 31

39 Sarah Faubert GW 165 197 224 244 177 163 137 231 158 181 1877 -93 187.7 47

40 Chantal Charette ND 267 181 188 197 160 222 201 248 169 177 2010 -130 201.0 53

41 Tina Bigras CN 126 178 157 119 170 137 204 176 166 152 1585 -135 158.5 32

42 Sandy Crotty ND 142 173 175 141 194 215 202 242 170 191 1845 -155 184.5 42

43 Shannon Davis SC 146 142 147 155 113 136 162 125 181 165 1472 -178 147.2 16

44 Joanne Sevigny GB 193 227 191 239 177 212 270 199 205 226 2139 -201 213.9 36

45 Shirley Arbour GW 147 180 160 127 161 136 129 193 117 158 1508 -232 150.8 19

46 Jenn Rollins SC 105 116 146 131 135 88 93 158 103 148 1223 -437 122.3 -8
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Bowler Zone 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg POA

1 Scooter Bowman SC 235 180 186 198 170 201 244 213 275 215 2117 437 211.7 107

2 Richie Baccari TB 206 187 280 307 178 174 201 238 179 180 2130 330 213.0 127

3 Aaron Yaw CN 179 163 211 193 153 158 214 184 211 198 1864 284 186.4 56

4 Justin Ford TB 225 189 152 230 173 171 201 154 156 232 1883 273 188.3 71

5 Dan MacLeod ND 154 156 192 218 211 227 161 145 237 153 1854 234 185.4 75

6 Jesse Sidor SC 130 221 164 253 230 229 182 193 234 202 2038 218 203.8 71

7 Mike Pavey SC 192 200 172 221 177 171 124 193 248 220 1918 188 191.8 75

8 Laurent Lapensee GW 232 234 193 217 214 168 185 172 161 231 2007 187 200.7 52

9 Adam Wallace TB 133 186 182 166 161 208 201 130 177 229 1773 163 177.3 68

10 Gilles Gingras GW 128 113 113 88 163 109 173 130 164 196 1377 127 137.7 71

11 Hugh Crosgrove GW 118 123 189 116 149 165 216 129 175 124 1504 114 150.4 77

12 Dale Bradford GW 209 293 226 206 162 266 195 286 246 231 2320 110 232.0 72

13 Darryl Rollins SC 235 177 216 233 318 174 235 170 244 227 2229 109 222.9 106

14 Richard Labelle GB 168 217 129 179 175 222 164 146 214 152 1766 106 176.6 56

15 Ryan Wallace TB 159 143 171 228 164 216 204 209 175 169 1838 88 183.8 53

16 Patrick Perrin GW 247 162 339 296 226 243 233 258 229 221 2454 84 245.4 102

17 Denis Lefebrve GB 181 122 143 205 171 184 207 123 125 135 1596 66 159.6 54

18 Rene Charette ND 180 162 233 139 184 223 177 165 218 153 1834 64 183.4 56

19 Cory Rose ND 160 190 149 175 166 221 143 185 147 202 1738 58 173.8 53

20 Adrian Craig TB 256 158 161 194 157 205 142 124 144 217 1758 48 175.8 85

21 Guy Benoit GW 127 143 169 159 136 163 199 176 170 186 1628 48 162.8 41

22 Reg Robichaud GB 222 182 247 259 178 230 215 226 132 179 2070 -40 207.0 48

23 Pierre Boily GB 193 188 122 157 226 180 131 180 207 155 1739 -41 173.9 48

24 Adam Gagne ND 191 154 214 252 152 159 186 230 180 173 1891 -49 189.1 58

25 Robbie Precoma TB 278 193 244 179 200 260 271 247 216 201 2289 -51 228.9 44

26 Robert Keeper SC 194 181 174 236 176 210 146 248 220 188 1973 -57 197.3 45

27 Marc Callewaert GB 115 153 168 159 144 151 146 189 141 135 1501 -59 150.1 33

28 Urgel Rheaume ND 202 236 240 308 210 231 205 219 151 185 2187 -63 218.7 83

29 Brandon Favel TB 259 188 209 168 250 180 193 248 209 291 2195 -65 219.5 65

30 Denis Cadieux GB 125 161 144 167 141 173 135 206 252 141 1645 -65 164.5 81

31 Aaron Porto TB 157 228 267 194 219 196 207 245 216 189 2118 -72 211.8 48

32 Bill Smith GB 182 227 119 198 159 275 176 179 171 193 1879 -81 187.9 79

33 Dingo Martins ND 174 138 227 147 166 174 160 238 247 168 1839 -91 183.9 54

34 Eric Dion GB 251 169 235 171 205 227 254 190 208 187 2097 -93 209.7 35

35 Jonah Pinet CN 253 181 273 190 192 154 198 217 149 185 1992 -108 199.2 63

36 Gerry Lozier GB 141 173 187 119 153 157 125 223 176 154 1608 -112 160.8 51

37 Tim Wall TB 169 227 198 160 162 159 209 191 168 206 1849 -121 184.9 30

38 Chad Gagnon CN 205 183 207 219 179 184 248 189 264 237 2115 -135 211.5 39

39 Marc Blais CN 150 182 182 170 152 150 180 312 159 175 1812 -158 181.2 115

40 Rick Bull ND 165 135 194 148 153 187 191 134 131 172 1610 -160 161.0 17

41 Frank Franolla CN 261 152 136 175 160 151 157 204 129 167 1692 -198 169.2 72

42 Remi Levasseur GW 258 138 133 170 180 140 247 133 179 163 1741 -199 174.1 64

43 Andre Bedard CN 171 169 193 169 179 203 175 147 170 199 1775 -275 177.5 -2

44 Mitch Robert CN 194 196 158 166 236 169 146 129 261 201 1856 -324 185.6 43
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Game Total



Hi Low POA Grand

Rank Zone Name Doubles Classic Presidents Secretaries Treasurers Total

1 Sunset Country 4 13 11 11 11 50

2 Thunder Bay 5 15 8 6 5 39

3 Gateway 17 0 6 5 8 36

4 Cambrian North 8 6 4 3 3 24

5 Gold Belt 3 3 5 4 4 19

6 Nickel District 0 0 3 8 6 17
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